



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 3117 of 2025**

Citizen Forum Maharajganj and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Union of India and 5 others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |                                                         |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : Ashutosh Dwivedi, Suresh Chandra Dwivedi, Vinay Kumar |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : A.S.G.I., Vivek Kumar Singh, Seema Agarwal (S.C.)     |

---

**Chief Justice's Court**

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. N.H.A.I. has been impleaded as party. Copy of the petition has not been served upon counsel representing N.H.A.I.
2. A copy of the petition be served upon Mr. Pranjal Mehrotra and his name be reflected in the cause list.
3. Petition be listed on 03.11.2025, as fresh.

**(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)**

**October 14, 2025**

P.Sri./Sazia