



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 3117 of 2025

Citizen Forum Maharajganj and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Union of India and 5 others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Suresh Chandra Dwivedi, Vinay Kumar, Ashutosh Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Pranjali Mehrotra, Vivek Kr. Singh

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. Learned counsel appearing for NHAI prays for time to obtain instructions.
2. Time prayed for is allowed.
3. List on 01.12.2025, as fresh.

(Kshitij Shailendra, J) (Arun Bhansali, CJ)

November 3, 2025
AHA/A.V.Singh